

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17958/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in APO No.365/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MINAKSHI CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL H.C., CALCUTTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.  
Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, in view of the fact that Chaitali did not contest the judgment of the learned Single Judge.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER