

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17958/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013
in APO No. 365/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MINAKSHI CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL H.C., CALCUTTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Das Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mangal Jeet, Adv.
Ms. Narmada, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks
four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Permission is
granted. Copy be served on the learned counsel for the respondents
well in advance.

List the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER