

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17958/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2013
in APO No.365/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MINAKSHI CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL H.C., CALCUTTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,
if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17958/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2013
in APO No.365/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MINAKSHI CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL H.C., CALCUTTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,
if any, stand disposed of.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER